
 
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING 

November, 14 2018 
Attendees:  Teneia Wooten, Jose Menjivar, Kiran Javaid, Joseph Fantozzi, James Hull, 
Tatyana Gleyzer, Clay Williams, Intzar Singh, Raymer Contreras, Sarah Russo, 
 
Absents: Robert Hassel(Joseph Fantozzi as proxy), Colleen Barry 
 
Guests: Miesha Smith (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-
voting member of the College Association Office) 

 
 

1. Approval of Minutes  
October 31st, 2018    Unanimously Approved 

2. New Business 
 

3. Budgets 
EARMARK 
GSA Departmental  $   10,000.00 Approved – 1 Abstention 
Intercollegiate Athletics  $   71,982.12 Unanimously Approved 
Intramural Recreation  $   28,154.66 Unanimously Approved 
Media Board   $   57,605.29 Unanimously Approved1 
Performing Arts – Clubs  $   23,411.60 Unanimously Approved 
Performing Arts – Individuals  $   34,508.88 Unanimously Approved 
USG – Clubs    $   38,547.92 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 
C.A.  Fund 
ASU Pageant and Fashion Show $   14,550.00 Rejected2 
 

       GSA Clubs 
EYESpeak    $     5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Global Social Work Alliance $     5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Graduate Nutrition Club  $     5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
National Student Speech Language and Hearing Assoc. $     3.710.00 
 

       Performing Arts Clubs 
CL1 – Theater Company  $     2,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
CL3 – Hawkapella   $     2,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
 
Performing Arts Individuals 
IN1    $        515.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN2    $        475.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN3    $        300.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN4    $        673.21 Unanimously Approved 
IN5    $        360.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN6    $        455.24 Unanimously Approved 
IN7    $        673.21 Unanimously Approved 
IN8    $        280.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN9    $        580.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN10    $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 



IN11    $        570.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN12    $        300.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN13    $        545.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN14    $        400.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN15    $        550.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN16    $        280.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN17    $        610.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN18    $        360.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN19    $        300.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN20    $        350.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN21    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN22    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN23    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN24    $     1,450.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN25    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN26    $     1,425.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN28    $     1,292.61 Unanimously Approved 
IN29    $        920.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN30    $        248.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN31    $        665.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN32    $     1,292.61 Unanimously Approved 
IN33    $        354.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN34    $     1,310.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN35    $        484.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN36    $        350.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN37    $        265.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN38    $        150.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN39    $        900.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN40    $        466.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN41    $        800.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN43    $        810.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN44    $     1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN45    $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN46    $     1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN47    $        850.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN48    $        850.00 Unanimously Approved 
IN49    $     1,050.00 Unanimously Approved 
 

       Publications 
Hunted Hero Comics  $     7,920.00 Unanimously Approved 
Nursing Students’ Press  $     8,900.00 Unanimously Approved 
Olivetree Review   $     7,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Photographers Collective  $     4,300.00 Unanimously Approved 

  
       TGIF Grants 

USG Clubs 
American Red Cross  $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Arab Studies Club   $     2,950.00 Unanimously Approved 
Asian Students in Action  $     2,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Crochet and Knitting  $     1,294.00 Unanimously Approved 
Francophone Culture and Langua$        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Gay Men’s Alliance  $     1,294.00 Unanimously Approved 
Gift of Life Bone Marrow Found $     1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 



Peer Health Exchange  $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Psi Chi    $     4,800.00 Unanimously Approved 
Society of Bioethics and Medicin $        730.00 Unanimously Approved 
Taiwanese Student Association $        500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Urban Public Health Club  $        918.00 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   
 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
The Green Initiative Fund  $        565.00 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

5. Line Transfers 
Eugenio Maria de Hostos Puerto  $        530.00 Unanimously Approved 
Muslim Student Association $     2,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

6. Budget Modification 
Intonation    $     1,350.00 Unanimously Approved 
Student Athlete Advisory Commi$        300.00 Unanimously Approved 
 

7. Income Earned 
 

8. Old Business 
Hunter Opera Theater – “Patience$   13,000.00 Rejected2 
Undergraduate Spring Dance Con$   16,000.00 Rejected2 

 
9. Notes 

1. Budget amount reduced by $6,217.07 Old payrolls will not 
be paid. 

2. C.A. Chair will contact officers regarding rejections. 
 


	1. Approval of Minutes

